	ATION FORM CON	08-29-2001 101826907	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) nental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Amphus, Inc.	☐ Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 08 08 2001	
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)	□ Nout is oddii		
Name (line 1) St. Clair Intellectual Prope		ional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
	domiciled an appoint represents (Designation of the Company)		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Grosse Pointe	Michigan	48230	
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
TDIAZI 00000102 6115823 40,00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offic Management and Budget, Papelwork Reduction Project (0 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	eeded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and t 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of 503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0533

OIPAL			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600		
Name Gordon K. Harris, Jr.			
Address (line 1) Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828			
Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1			
Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 6,115,823 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application by the first named executing inventor.	tent Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 08-0750 Yes ⊠ No □		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit indicated herein.	and correct and any		

Gordon K. Harris, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0534

Date

U. S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amphus, Inc. a California corporation, having an office at 2372 Qume Drive, Building F, San Jose, California 95131 ("AMPHUS") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,115,823 issued September 5, 2000, for System and Method for Task Performance Based Dynamic Distributed Power Management in a Computer System and Design Method Therefor; and

WHEREAS, St. Clair Intellectual Property Consultants, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having offices at 16845 Kercheval Avenue, Suite Two, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230 ("SCI") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,115,823.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. AMPHUS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to SCI, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6.115.823, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that AMPHUS has or might have by reason of any infringement of said patent prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to collect damages for such past infringement in the name of SCI.

Amphus, Inc.

President

State of California

: SS.

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

County of Santa Clara:

Signed before me this _______day of ______hugust



PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0535